
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
LG ELECTRONICS, INC., 
LG ELECTRONICS USA, INC. and 
LG ELECTRONICS MOBILECOMM U.S.A., 
INC., 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1595-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
APPLE INC., 
 

Defendant. 
 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1596-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
BLACKBERRY LIMITED and 
BLACKBERRY CORPORATION, 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1597-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
MICROSOFT MOBILE INC., 
 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1599-LPS 
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ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
MOTOROLA MOBILITY LLC  
f/k/a MOTOROLA MOBILITY, INC., 
 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1601-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
SONY MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS (USA) 
INC. f/k/a SONY ERICSSON MOBILE 
COMMUNICATIONS (USA) INC.,  
SONY CORPORATION and  
SONY CORPORATION OF AMERICA, 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 12-1602-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
GOOGLE LLC, 
 

Defendant. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 

C.A. No. 13-919-LPS 

ARENDI S.A.R.L., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
OATH HOLDINGS INC., and 
OATH INC., 
 
 

Defendants. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 
) 

 

C.A. No. 13-920-LPS 
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1 
 

JOINT STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF 
CERTAIN EXPERT DEADLINES 

 
WHEREAS, on October 23, 2018, the Court entered the Joint Scheduling Order in the 

above-referenced actions; 

WHEREAS, on October 28, 2019, the Court granted a Stipulation to Amend Certain 

Deadlines;  

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend certain expert discovery deadlines as noted 

below. 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and through the undersigned counsel 

for Plaintiff and Defendants, subject to the approval of the Court, that the deadlines in the Amended 

Scheduling Order shall be modified as set forth below:  

Event Current Date New Proposed Dates 

Initial Expert Reports January 24, 2020 February 25, 2020 
Rebuttal Expert Reports March 6, 2020 April 7, 2020 
Reply Expert Reports April 14, 2020 May 15, 2020 
Expert Discovery Cut Off May 15, 2020 June 16, 2020 
Case Dispositive-Motions 
Opening Brief 

June 19, 2020 July 21, 2020 

The undersigned counsel hereby certify that they provided a copy of this stipulation to their 

clients in compliance with District of Delaware Local Rule 16.4(b). 
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Dated: January 14, 2020 

SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS LLP 

/s/ Neal C. Belgam     
Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) 
Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369) 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: (302) 652-8400 
nbelgam@skjlaw.com 
eormerod@skjlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Arendi S.A.R.L. 

 

FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C. 

/s/ Jeremy D. Anderson    
Jeremy D. Anderson (No. 4145) 
222 Delaware Avenue, 17th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 652-5070 
janderson@fr.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
LG Electronics, Inc., 
LG Electronics U.S.A., Inc. and  
LG Electronics MobileComm U.S.A., Inc. 
 
 

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 

/s/ Rodger D. Smith, II    
Rodger D. Smith, II (No. 3778) 
1201 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 658-9200 
rsmith@mnat.com 
 
Attorney for Defendants 
Sony Mobile Communications (USA) Inc.,  
Sony Corporation and 
Sony Corporation of America 

MORRIS JAMES LLP 

/s/ Kenneth L. Dorsney    
Mary B. Matterer (No. 2696) 
Kenneth L. Dorsney (No. 3726) 
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 888-6800 
mmatterer@morrisjames.com 
kdorsney@morrisjames.com 

Attorneys for Defendants BlackBerry Limited 
and BlackBerry Corporation 
 

POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON LLP 

/s/ David E. Moore    
David E. Moore (No. 3983) 
Bindu A. Palapura (No. 5370) 
Stephanie E. O’Byrne (No. 4446) 
Hercules Plaza, 6th Floor 
1313 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6000 
dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 
sobyrne@potteranderson.com 

Attorneys for Defendants 
Motorola Mobility LLC f/k/a Motorola 
Mobility, Inc. and Google LLC 
 

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 

/s/ Jack B. Blumenfeldd   
Jack B. Blumenfeld (No. 1014) 
Jeremy A. Tigan (No. 5239) 
1201 North Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19899 
(302) 658-9200 
jblumenfeld@mnat.com 
jtigan@mnat.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Microsoft Mobile, Inc.  
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MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP 
 
/s/ Jack B. Blumenfeld     
Jack B. Blumenfeld (No. 1014) 
Brian P. Egan (No. 6227) 
Anthony Raucci (No. 5948) 
1201 North Market Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 658-9200 
jblumenfeld@mnat.com 
began@mnat.com 
araucci@mnat.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
Oath Holdings Inc. and Oath Inc. 

DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
 
/s/ Denise S. Kraft    
Denise S. Kraft (No. 2778) 
Brian A. Biggs (No. 5591) 
Erin E. Larson (No. 6616) 
1201 North Market Street, Suite 2100 
Wilmington, DE 19801-1147 
(302) 468-5700 
denise.kraft@dlapiper.com 
brian.biggs@dlapiper.com 
erin.larson@dlapiper.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc. 

 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED this day of__________, 2020. 

 

 
The Honorable Leonard P. Stark 
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